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PROPOSED DRAFT MAXIMUM RESIDUE LIMITS FOR PESTICIDES
(Recommended for adoption at Step 5/8)

Commodity

Chlormequat

AS 0654
CM 0654
GC 0654
AS 0653
GC 0653
CF 1251
AS 0650
CM 0650
GC 0650
PO 0111
PM 0110
PF 0111
GC 0647
AS 0647
ML 0106

MM 0095

MF 0100
FB 0269
PE 0112
MO 0105
SO 0691
AS 0640

GC 0640

Oxamyl
VC 0432
VO 0448

VR 0596

Wheat straw and fodder, Dry
Wheat bran, Unprocessed
Wheat

Triticale straw and fodder, Dry
Triticale

Rye wholemeal

Rye straw and fodder, Dry
Rye bran, Unprocessed

Rye

Poultry, Edible offal of
Poultry meat

Poultry fats

Oats

Oat straw and fodder, Dry
Milks

Meat (from mammals other than
marine mammals)

Mammalian fats (except milk fats)

Grapes

Eggs

Edible offal (mammalian)
Cotton seed

Barley straw and fodder, Dry

Barley

Watermelon
Tomato

Sugar beet

MRL (ma/kq)

80

20

20

0.1
0.04 (*)

0.04 (*)

0.3

0.2

0.1
0.04 (*)

0.1

0.5

50

0.01
0.01 (*)

0.01 (*)

(dw)

(dw)

(dw)

(dw)

(dw)

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

APPENDIX II
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Commodity
VC 0431  Squash, summer

VR 0589  Potato

VR 0588  Parsnip

ML 0106  Milks

VC 0046  Melons, except watermelon

MM 0095 Meat (from mammals other than
marine mammals)

MF 0100 Mammalian fats (except milk fats)

VO 2046  Eggplants, subgroup of (includes all
commodities in this subgroup)

MO 0105 Edible offal (mammalian)

VC 0424  Cucumber

VO 2700  Cherry tomato

VR 0577  Carrot

VB 0402  Brussels sprouts
Fenpropimorph

CF 1212  Wheat wholemeal

AS 0654  Wheat straw and fodder, Dry

CF 1210 Wheat germ

CM 0654 Wheat bran, Unprocessed

GC 0654 Wheat

AS 0653  Triticale straw and fodder, Dry

GC 0653  Triticale

AB 0596  Sugar beet pulp, Dry

VR 0596  Sugar beet

AS 0650 Rye straw and fodder, Dry

GC 0650 Rye

PO 0111  Poultry, Edible offal of

PM 0110 Poultry meat

PF 0111  Poultry fats

GC 0647 Oats

AS 0647  Oat straw and fodder, Dry

ML 0106  Milks

MRL (ma/kq)
0.04

0.01 (¥
0.01 (¥
0.01 (¥
0.01

0.01 (%

0.01 (*)

0.01 (%)

0.01 (¥
0.02

0.01 (*)
0.01 (*)

0.01 (%

0.1
0.5
0.3
0.2

0.07
0.5
0.07
0.1
0.03
0.5
0.07

0.005 (*)

0.005 (*)

0.005 (*)
0.2
0.5

0.01

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8
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Commodity

MM 0095 Meat (from mammals other than
marine mammals)

MF 0100 Mammalian fats (except milk fats)
PE 0112 Eggs

MO 0105 Edible offal (mammalian)

AS 0640 Barley straw and fodder, Dry

GC 0640 Barley

FI 0327 Banana

189  Tebuconazole
VP 2060 Beans with pods, subgroup of
(includes all commodities
subgroup)
193  Fenpyroximate
TN 0085  Tree nuts
DT 1114  Tea, Green, Black (black, fermented
and dried)
FB 0275  Strawberry
VC 0431  Squash, summer
FB 0272  Raspberries, Red, Black
VR 0589  Potato
VO 0051  Peppers, subgroup of
roselle)

commodities in this subgroup)
FP 0230  Pear
ML 0106  Milks
VC 0046  Melons, except watermelon

MM 0095 Meat (from mammals other than
marine mammals)

MF 0100 Mammalian fats (except milk fats)
AS 0645  Maize fodder (dry)

GC 0645 Maize

DH 1100 Hops, Dry

FB 0269  Grapes

VO 2046  Eggplants, subgroup of (includes all
commaodities in this subgroup)

MO 0105 Edible offal (mammalian)

MRL (ma/kq)
0.04

0.05
0.005
0.7
0.5

0.2

in this

0.05

0.3
0.06
0.2

0.05

0.2
0.01
0.2

0.1

0.1

0.01

15

0.1

0.3

0.5

*

*

*

*

*

(fat)

5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8

(includes all 0.2 5/8

5/8
5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8

(except martynia, okra and
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213

224

Commodity

DF 0269

VC 0424

SB 0716

OR 0001

FC 0001

VP 2060

Fl 0326

DF 0226

FP 0226

MRL (ma/ka)
Dried grapes (=currants, raisins 0.2
and sultanas)
Cucumber 0.3
Coffee beans 0.07
Citrus oil, edible 25
Citrus fruit, group of (includes all
commodities in this group)
Beans with pods, subgroup of 0.5

(includes all commodities in this
subgroup)

Cyprodinil

TN 0085

VR 0589

FI1 0336

VS 0624

VR 0577

VP 2060

VS 0620

Avocado 0.2
Apples, dried 1
Apple 0.2
Tree nuts 0.04
Potato 0.01
Guava 15
Celery 30
Carrot 15
Beans with pods, subgroup of 2

(includes all commodities in this
subgroup)

Artichoke, globe 4

Trifloxystrobin

VL 0502

VR 0604

SO 0691

VB 0041

Spinach 20
Ginseng 0.03
Cotton seed 0.4
Cabbages, Head 15

Difenoconazole

VC 0432

AS 0447

GC 0447

FB 0275

CM 1205

Watermelon 0.02
Sweet corn fodder 0.01
Sweet corn (Corn on the cob) 0.01

(kernels plus cob with husk removed)

Strawberry 2

Rice, Polished 0.07

*

*

*
*

5/8

5/8

5/8

0.6

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

(except almond and pistachio)
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Commodity MRL (ma/ka)
AS 0649  Rice straw and fodder, Dry 17
GC 0649 Rice 8
FP 0009  Pome fruits 4
FI 2540 Pitaya 0.15
HS 0444  Peppers Chili, dried 5
VO 0444  Peppers Chili 0.9
DV 0604  Ginseng, dried including red ginseng 0.8
VO 0050  Fruiting vegetables other than 0.6

cucurbits
VD 2066  Dry peas, subgroup of
commodities in this subgroup)
VD 2065 Dry beans, subgroup of (includes all 0.05
commodities in this subgroup)
SB 0716  Coffee beans 0.01 (*)
FB 0020  Blueberries 4
VS 0620  Artichoke, globe 15
229  Azoxystrobin
GS 0659  Sugar cane 0.05
SO 0495 Rape seed 0.5
FI 2540 Pitaya 0.3
232 Prothioconazole
PO 0111  Poultry, Edible offal of 0.1
PM 0110 Poultry meat 0.01 (*
PF 0111  Poultry fats 0.01 (*)
ML 0106  Milks 0.004 (*)
MM 0095 Meat (from mammals other than 0.01
marine mammals)
MF 0100 Mammalian fats (except milk fats) 0.02
PE 0112 Eggs 0.005 (*)
MO 0105 Edible offal (mammalian) 0.3
SO 0691 Cotton seed 0.3
233  Spinetoram
FT 0305 Table Olives 0.07

(dw)

Po

5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8

(includes all

5/8

5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8
5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8

(except peppers, chilli

0.15 5/8

(except soya bean)
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Commodity

AS 0447

GC 0447

FB 0275
VD 0541
CM 0649
AS 0649
PO 0111
PM 0110
PF 0111
VR 0589

FS 0014

VO 0051
roselle)

HS 0444

FI 0351

ML 0106

FM 0183

VC 0046

MM 0095

FI1 0345

FC 0003

MF 0100
GC 0645
F1 0343

VA 0384

VC 2039

PE 0112

MO 0105

MRL (ma/ka)
Sweet corn fodder 0.15
Sweet corn (Corn on the cob) 0.01

(kernels plus cob with husk removed)

Strawberry 0.15
Soya bean (dry) 0.01
Rice, Husked 0.02
Rice straw and fodder, Dry 15
Poultry, Edible offal of 0.01
Poultry meat 0.01
Poultry fats 0.01
Potato 0.01
Plums, subgroup of (including fresh 0.09
Prunes) (includes all commaodities in
this subgroup)

Peppers, subgroup of

commodities in this subgroup)

Peppers Chili, dried 4
Passion fruit 0.4
Milks 0.02
Milk fats 0.15
Melons, except watermelon 0.01
Meat (from mammals other than 1

marine mammals)
Mango 0.01
Mandarins, subgroup of (including 0.15

mandarin-like hybrids) (includes all
commodities in this subgroup)

Mammalian fats (except milk fats) 1
Maize 0.01
Litchi 0.015
Leek 0.05
Fruiting vegetables, cucurbits - 0.04

cucumbers and summer squashes,
subgroup of

(includes all commodities in this
subgroup)

Eggs 0.01

Edible offal (mammalian) 0.08

*

*
*

*

(*) (fat)

*
*

*
(fat)

*

*

*

5/8

5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8

5/8

(includes all 0.4 5/8

5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

(except martynia, okra and
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Commodity

FB 0021

SO 0691

FS 0013

F1 0326

FS 0240

243  Fluopyram

VS 0469
AS 0654
GC 0654
AS 0653
GC 0653
VO 0448

GC 0447

SO 0702
VA 0389
AL 0541
VD 0541
AS 0650
GC 0650
AS 0649
GC 0649

FC 0005

PO 0111

PM 0110

PF 0111

VR 0589

VO 0051
roselle)

HS 0444

AL 0697

MRL (ma/ka)

Currants, Black, Red, White 0.5
Cotton seed 0.01
Cherries, subgroup of

commodities in this subgroup)

Avocado 0.3
Apricot 0.15
Witloof chicory (sprouts) 0.15
Wheat straw and fodder, Dry 23
Wheat 0.9
Triticale straw and fodder, Dry 23
Triticale 0.9
Tomato 0.5
Sweet corn (Corn on the cob) 0.01

(kernels plus cob with husk removed)

Sunflower seed 0.7
Spring Onion 15
Soya bean fodder 35
Soya bean (dry) 0.3
Rye straw and fodder, Dry 23
Rye 0.9
Rice straw and fodder, Dry 17
Rice 4
Pummelo and Grapefruits, subgroup 0.4

of (including Shaddock-like hybrids,
among others Grapefruit)

Poultry, Edible offal of 5
Poultry meat 15
Poultry fats 1
Potato 0.15

Peppers, subgroup of
commaodities in this subgroup)
Peppers Chili, dried 30

Peanut fodder 47

*

*

5/8

(includes all 0.09

5/8

5/8

5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8

(includes all 3 5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

(except martynia, okra,
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Commodity MRL (ma/ka) Step Note
SO 0697 Peanut 0.2 5/8
AL 0072  Pea hay or pea fodder (dry) 100 5/8

FC 0004 Oranges, Sweet, Sour, subgroup of 0.6 5/8

(including Orange-like hybrids)
(includes all commodities in this

subgroup)
VA 0387  Onion, Welsh 2 5/8
GC 0647 Oats 0.2 5/8
AS 0647  Oat straw and fodder, Dry 2 5/8
ML 0106  Milks 0.8 5/8
MM 0095 Meat (from mammals other than 15 5/8
marine mammals)
FI1 0345 Mango 1 5/8
FC 0003 Mandarins, subgroup of (including 0.6 5/8

mandarin-like hybrids) (includes all
commodities in this subgroup)

MF 0100 Mammalian fats (except milk fats) 15 5/8
AS 0645  Maize fodder (dry) 18 5/8
GC 2091 Maize cereals, subgroup of 0.02 5/8
(includes all commaodities in this
subgroup)
FC 0002 Lemons and limes (including citron) 1 5/8
(includes all commodities in this
subgroup)
DH 1100 Hops, Dry 50 5/8
PE 0112 Eggs 2 5/8
VO 2046  Eggplants, subgroup of (includes all 0.5 5/8
commaodities in this subgroup)
MO 0105 Edible offal (mammalian) 8 5/8
VD 2066  Dry peas, subgroup of (includes all 0.7 5/8
commaodities in this subgroup)
VD 2065 Dry beans, subgroup of (includes all 0.15 5/8 (except soy bean (dry))
commaodities in this subgroup)
HS 0730  Dill seed 70 5/8
SO 0691 Cotton seed 0.8 5/8
VO 2700 Cherry tomato 0.4 5/8
FS 0013  Cherries, subgroup of (includes all 2 5/8

commaodities in this subgroup)

FB 2005  Cane berries, subgroup of (includes 5 5/8
all commodities in this subgroup)
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Commodity
FB 2006

Bush berries, subgroup of (includes
all commodities in this subgroup)

AL 0061  Bean fodder

DH 0722  Basil, dry

HH 0722 Basil

AS 0640 Barley straw and fodder, Dry

GC 0640 Barley

VS 0620  Artichoke, globe

Isopyrazam

AS 0654  Wheat straw and fodder, Dry

GC 0654 Wheat

AS 0653  Triticale straw and fodder, Dry

GC 0653  Triticale

DV 0448  Tomato, dried

VO 0448 Tomato

AS 0650 Rye straw and fodder, Dry

GC 0650 Rye

SO 0495 Rape seed

FP 0009  Pome fruits, group of (includes all
commaodities in this group)

VO 0445  Peppers, Sweet (including pimento
or pimiento)

SO 0697 Peanut

ML 0106  Milks

FM 0183  Milk fats

VC 0046  Melons, except watermelon

MM 0095 Meat (from mammals other than
marine mammals)

MF 0100 Mammalian fats (except milk fats)

VO 2046  Eggplants, subgroup of (includes all

commodities in this subgroup)

MO 0105 Edible offal (mammalian)

VC 0424  Cucumber

VO 2700  Cherry tomato

MRL (ma/kq)
7

70
400

70

0.2

0.4

15
0.03
15

0.03

0.4
15
0.03
0.2

0.4

0.09

0.01 (*)
0.01 (¥
0.02
0.15

0.03

0.03

0.4

0.02
0.06

0.4

(dw)

(dw)

(dw)

(fat)

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8
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251

258

Commodity
VR 0577  Carrot
AS 0640 Barley straw and fodder, Dry
GC 0640 Barley
DF 0226  Apples, dried
Saflufenacil
SO 0485  Mustard seed
SO 0693 Linseed

Picoxystrobin

AS 0654

CF 1210

CF 0654

GC 0654

AS 0653

GC 0653

GC 0447

OR 0541

AL 0541

AS 0650

GC 0650

PO 0111

PM 0110

PF 0111

GC 0656

AL 0072

GC 0647

AS 0647

ML 0106

MM 0095

MF 0100

OR 0645

Wheat straw and fodder, Dry
Wheat germ

Wheat bran, Processed
Wheat

Triticale straw and fodder, Dry
Triticale

Sweet corn (Corn on the cob)

MRL (ma/kq)
0.15

15
0.6

3

0.6

0.6

0.15
0.15

0.04

0.04

0.01

(kernels plus cob with husk removed)

Soya bean oil, Refined
Soya bean fodder

Rye straw and fodder, Dry
Rye

Poultry, Edible offal of
Poultry meat

Poultry fats

Popcorn

Pea hay or pea fodder (dry)
Oats

Oat straw and fodder, Dry
Milks

Meat (from mammals other than
marine mammals)

Mammalian fats (except milk fats)

Maize oil, Edible

0.2

0.04

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.015

150

0.3

0.01

0.02

0.02

0.15

*

*
*

*

(dw)

(dw)

(dw)

(dw)

(dw)

(dw)

(dw)

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8
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267

276

282

285

Commodity MRL (ma/ka)
AS 0645  Maize fodder (dry) 20
GC 0645 Maize 0.015
PE 0112 Eggs 0.01
MO 0105 Edible offal (mammalian) 0.02
VD 2066  Dry peas, subgroup of

commodities in this subgroup)
VD 2065 Dry beans, subgroup of (includes all 0.06
commodities in this subgroup)
AS 0640 Barley straw and fodder, Dry 7
GC 0640 Barley 0.3

Imazapyr
AS 0640  Barley straw and fodder, Dry 0.05
GC 0640 Barley 0.7

Imazamox
AS 0640  Barley straw and fodder, Dry 0.05
GC 0640 Barley 0.02

Flonicamid
VP 2063  Succulent peas without pods, 0.4

subgroup of (includes all
commodities in this subgroup)
VP 2062  Succulent beans without pods, 0.3
subgroup of
commodities in this subgroup)
VP 2061  Peas with pods, subgroup of 0.8
VD 2066  Dry peas, subgroup of
commodities in this subgroup)
VD 2065 Dry beans, subgroup of (includes all 0.15
commodities in this subgroup)
VP 2060 Beans with pods, subgroup of 0.7
seeds in pods))
subgroup)

Flupyradifurone
DF 0014  Prunes, dried 3
FS 0014  Plums, subgroup of (including fresh 0.4

Prunes) (includes all commaodities in
this subgroup)
FS 2001  Peaches, subgroup of (including 15

Apricots and Nectarine) (includes all
commaodities in this subgroup)

(dw)

*

(dw)

(dw)

(dw)

5/8
5/8
5/8

(includes all

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

(includes all

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

0.06 5/8

(except soya bean (succulent

(includes all seeds))

1 5/8

(except soya bean (dry))

(except soya bean (succulent
(includes all commodities in this
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287

295

Commodity

FS 0013

Cherries, subgroup of
commaodities in this subgroup)

Quinclorac
CM 1205 Rice, Polished
CM 0649 Rice, Husked
AS 0649  Rice straw and fodder, Dry
GC 0649 Rice
SO 0495 Rape seed
PO 0111  Poultry, Edible offal of
PM 0110 Poultry meat
PF 0111  Poultry fats
ML 0106  Milks
MM 0095 Meat (from mammals other than
marine mammals)
MF 0100 Mammalian fats (except milk fats)
PE 0112 Eggs
MO 0105 Edible offal (mammalian)

Bicyclopyrone

AS 0654

CF 1210

CF 0654

GC 0654

AS 0447

GC 0447

GS 0659

PO 0111

PM 0110

PF 0111

ML 0106

MM 0095

MF 0100

AS 0645

Wheat straw and fodder, Dry
Wheat germ

Wheat bran, Processed
Wheat

Sweet corn fodder

Sweet corn (Corn on the cob)

MRL (ma/kq)

10
8
10
0.15
0.05 (*)
0.05 (*)
0.05 (*)
0.05 (*)

0.05 (*)

0.05 (*)
0.05 (*)

0.1

0.8
0.06
0.1
0.04
0.5

0.03

(kernels plus cob with husk removed)

Sugar cane

Poultry, Edible offal of
Poultry meat

Poultry fats

Milks

Meat (from mammals other than
marine mammals)

Mammalian fats (except milk fats)

Maize fodder (dry)

0.02 (*)
0.01 (¥
0.01 (¥
0.01 (¥
0.02 (*)

0.02 (*)

0.02 (*)

0.5

(dw)

(fat)

(fat)

(dw)

(dw)

Step

(includes all

5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

Note
2

5/8
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298

Commodity MRL (ma/ka)
GC 0645 Maize 0.02 (¥
PE 0112 Eggs 0.01 ()
MO 0105 Edible offal (mammalian) 3
AS 0640  Barley straw and fodder, Dry 0.8
CF 0640 Barley bran, processed 0.1
GC 0640 Barley 0.04

Fenazaquin
DH 1100 Hops, Dry 30
FS 0013  Cherries, subgroup of

commodities in this subgroup)

Fenpyrazamine
VO 0448 Tomato 3
FB 0275  Strawberry 3
FS 0014  Plums, subgroup of (including fresh 2

Prunes) (includes all commaodities in
this subgroup)
VO 0445  Peppers, Sweet (including pimento 3
or pimiento)
FS 2001  Peaches, subgroup of (including 4
Apricots and Nectarine) (includes all
commodities in this subgroup)
ML 0106  Milks 0.01 (*)
MM 0095 Meat (from mammals other than 0.02 (*)
marine mammals)
MF 0100 Mammalian fats (except milk fats) 0.02 (*)
VL 0483  Lettuce, Leaf 15
VL 0482  Lettuce, Head 15
FB 0269  Grapes 3
VR 0604  Ginseng 0.7
VO 2046  Eggplants, subgroup of (includes all 3
commaodities in this subgroup)
MO 0105 Edible offal (mammalian) 0.05
DF 0269  Dried grapes (=currants, raisins 9
and sultanas)
VC 0424  Cucumber 0.7
VO 4275  Cherry tomato 3
FS 0013  Cherries, subgroup of

commaodities in this subgroup)

(dw)

5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8

(includes all

5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8
5/8

(includes all

2

3

5/8

5/8
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299

302

Commodity
FB 2005

FB 2006

TN 0660

Cane berries, subgroup of (includes
all commodities in this subgroup)

Bush berries, subgroup of (includes
all commodities in this subgroup)

Almonds

Isoprothiolane

CM 1205
CM 0649
ML 0106

MM 0095

MF 0100

MO 0105

Fosetyl A
TN 0085
VO 0448
FB 0275
VC 0431
VL 0502

FP 0009

VO 0445

FC 0004

ML 0106
VC 0046

MM 0095

FC 0003

MF 0100

VL 0483

VL 0482

Rice, Polished
Rice, Husked
Milks

Meat (from mammals other than
marine mammals)

Mammalian fats (except milk fats)

Edible offal (mammalian)

I

Tree nuts
Tomato
Strawberry
Squash, summer
Spinach

Pome fruits, group of (includes all
commaodities in this group)

Peppers, Sweet (including pimento
or pimiento)

Oranges, Sweet, Sour, subgroup of
(including Orange-like hybrids)
(includes all commodities in this
subgroup)

Milks

Melons, except watermelon

Meat (from mammals other than
marine mammals)

Mandarins, subgroup of (including
mandarin-like hybrids) (includes all
commodities in this subgroup)
Mammalian fats (except milk fats)

Lettuce, Leaf

Lettuce, Head

MRL (ma/kq)

5

0.01 (%

15
6
0.01 (*)

0.01 (*)

0.01 (%

0.01 (*)

400

70
70
20

50

20

0.1
60

0.15

50

0.2

40

200

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8
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Commodity
DH 1100 Hops, Dry

FB 0269  Grapes
MO 0105 Edible offal (mammalian)
VC 0424  Cucumber

Fl 0326 Avocado

Triflumezopyrim

CM 1205 Rice, Polished

CM 0649 Rice, Husked

AS 0649  Rice straw and fodder, Dry
GC 0649 Rice

PO 0111  Poultry, Edible offal of

PM 0110 Poultry meat

PF 0111  Poultry fats

ML 0106  Milks

FM 0183  Milk fats

MM 0095 Meat (from mammals other than
marine mammals)

MF 0100 Mammalian fats (except milk fats)
PE 0112 Eggs

MO 0105 Edible offal (mammalian)

MRL (ma/kq)
1500

60
0.5
60

20

0.01
0.01
0.4
0.2
0.01 (*)
0.01 (*)
0.01 (*)
0.01 (*)
0.01 (*)

0.01 (%

0.01 (*)
0.01 (%

0.01 (%

(dw)

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8



